
SHEEHAN PHINNEY 
Boston • Concord • Manchester • Portsmouth • Upper Valley 

Ryan P. Lirette, Esq. 
Direct Dial: 603-627-8125 
rlirette@shcehan.com 

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman 
N.H. Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301-2429 

RE: Docket No.: OW 23-088 

January 19, 2024 

Reply to: Portsmouth Office 
75 Portsmouth Boulevard, Su ite 110 

Portsmouth, NM 03801 

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc., Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, and Pennichuck 
Water Works, Inc. - Request for Change in Rates 

Dear Chainnan Goldner: 

Enclosed please find for fi ling in the above-referenced docket the following: 

I. My Appearance on behalf of the Town of Londonderry. 

2. The Town of Londonderry's Petition to Intervene. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Very trul y yours, 

cc: See Service List below: 
ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
Suzanne.G.Amidon 1@energy.tlh.gov 
john.boisvert@pennichuck.com 
mab@nhbrownlaw.com 
chris.countie@pennichuck.com 
mcourtney@uptonhatfield.com 

Ryan P. Lirette 



Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov 
julia.gagnon@pennichuck.com 
david.n.goyette@energy.nh.gov 
jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com 
tara.king@pennichuck.com 
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov 
anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov 
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
mosbon@uptonhatfield.com 
jjs@rathlaw.com 
George.Torres@Pennichuck.com 
Marc.H. Vatter@oca.nh.gov 
donald.ware@pennichuck.com 
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov 


